OFF	Docket No.: 2007M12086
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/81/2002) POB/REVO4 FEB 0 4-2008	7-2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → →	
4 Name of any in the same of t	d documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jurgen Graf Dr. Thomas Noll	. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: OSRAM SYLVANIA Inc. Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): 1/18/2008 and 1/21/2008 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 100 Endicott Street
☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Joint Research Agreement	City: Danvers State: MA
Government Interest Assignment	TICA
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA ZIP: 01923
Other 4. Application or patent numbers(s):	dditional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	Total number of applications and patents
Namo: Carlo S. Bassana	/olved:1
Internal Address: OSRAM SYLVANIA Inc. Street Address: 100 Endicott Street	Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
8.	Payment Information:
City: Danvers	. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 978-750-2076	. Deposit Account Number 15-0685
Pax Number: 976-730-2043	Authorized User Name
Email Address:	AUTHORIZED BE/86/2008 DBYRNE GRANGETA 1584 05 20200524
Signature: Signature	91 FC:8821 48.88 DA Date Date
allo X. Dessone	01 FC:8021 . 49.99 DA

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be taked to (5/1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Jürgen Gräf

Dr. Thomas Noll

residing at:

residing at:

Elmauerweg 11a 86163 Augsburg

85110 Kipfenberg

GERMANY

GERMANY

Mühlleite 2

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

OSRAM	Gese	Gesellschaft mit beschränkte					
Haftung							
a German corporation							
organized	and	existing	g unde	er the	laws	of	
GERMAN	1Y						
having its (their) principal place of business							
in München; GERMANY							

herein the "Assignee(s)", its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) Compact Fluorescent Lamp

disclosed in the application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No. 2007M12086 US

Filing Date: December 13, 2007

Application No. 29/290,524

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their)

PATENT REEL: 020479 FRAME: 0628 successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 18.01.200P

Witnesses: Jhann

(printed name: Johann Maye

Jürgen Gräf

Nitnesses:

(printed name:

Date: 21-1.08

Witnesses: `

(printed name:/

Dr. Thomas Noll

Mitnesses.

(printed name: Vicol

MONE NO

REEL: 020479 FRAME: 0629